GE
Oil & Gas
AquaTransTM
AT600
Panametrics Ultrasonic
Flow Meter for Liquids
Applications
The AquaTrans AT600 fl owmeter is a complete

• HART (FSK modulation, Category Flow, Protocol
Version 7.5, Device Revision 2, MFG ID 157, Device
Type Code 127, Number of device variables 34)
• Modbus/RS485 (Half-duplex, 1500 VDC isolation)
Note: Analog outputs are Namur NE43 compliant.
Certifi cation
CE, UL, CSA, (MCert approval pending)
Clamp-On Ultrasonic Flow
Transducers
Temperature Ranges
• Standard: -40 to 302°F (-40 to 150°C)
• Optional: -328 to 752°F (-200 to 400°C)
See specifi c transducer for exact temperature range.
Mounting Fixture
Anodized aluminum with stainless steel strapping
Couplant
Standard: Solid couplant
Optional: Liquid couplant
Rating
Standard: General purpose (IP66 or IP68)
Note: See specifi c transducer model for exact rating.
Specifi cations
Ordering Information
A - B - C - D E - F - G H I J K L - Z
AT6
Model:
Clamp-on liquid ultrasonic fl ow meter cocsisting of an AT600, transducers, clamping fi xture,
transducer cable and coupling
C1
Clamp-On System:
Single-channel clamp-on system
AT05
AT10
AT20
UTX40
CFLP
CR05
CR10
CR05SUB
CR10SUB
CR05JB
CR10JB
CP05JB
CP10JB
CP20JB
Transducer System:
AT05: C-AT transducers, 0.5 MHz, IP68, 12 in./300 mm or greater typ., Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
AT10: C-AT transducers, 1 MHz, IP68, 4 to 24 in./100 to 600 mm typ., Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
AT20: C-AT transducers, 2 MHz, IP68, 2 to 6 in./50 to 150 mm typ., Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
UTX40: UTXDR transducers, 4 MHz, IP67, 0.5 to 2in/15 to 50 mm, Tprocess: -20 to 120°C
CFLP: CF-LP transducers, 4 MHz, IP66, 0.5 to 2 in./15 to 50 mm, Tprocess: -40 to 230°C
CR05: C-RS transducers, 0.5 MHz, IP66, 12 i.n/300 mm or greater typ., Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CR10: C-RS transducers, 1 MHz, IP66, 4 to 24 in./100 to 600 mm typ., Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CR05SUB: C-RS submersible transducers, 0.5 MHz, IP68, 12 in./300 mm or greater typical,
Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CR10SUB: C-RS submersible transducers, 1 MHz, IP68, 4 to 24 in./100 to 600 mm typ.,
Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CR05JB: C-RS with junction box transducers, 0.5 MHz, IP66, 12 in./300 mm or greater typ.,
Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CR10JB: C-RS with junction box transducers, 1 MHz, IP66, 4 to 24 in./100 to 600 mm typ.,
Tprocess: -40 to 150°C
CP05JB: C-PT with junction box transducers, 0.5 MHz, IP66, 12 i.n/300 mm or greater typ.,
Tprocess: -20 to 210°C
CP10JB: C-PT with junction box transducers, 1 MHz, IP66, 4 to 24 in./100 to 600 mm typ.,
Tprocess: -20 to 210°C
CP20JB: C-PT with junction box transducers, 2 MHz, IP66, 2 to 6 in./50 to 150 mm typ.,
Tprocess: -20 to 210°C
< > Pipe Size:
Nominal outside diameter
IN
MM
Pipe Units:
Inches
Millimeters
1
2
3
4
7
Cable Length:
10 ft (3 m) of transducer cable
25 ft (7.5 m) of transducer cable
50 ft (15 m) of transducer cable
100 ft (30 m) of transducer cable
300 ft (90 m) of transducer cable
1
2
AT Power:
85 to 265 VAC
12 to 28 VDC
A
H